Marshall County Plan Commission Thursday, February 25, 2021, 7:30 p.m. Meeting Room, Room 203 Marshall County Building 112 West Jefferson Street Plymouth, Indiana46563

## Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Marshall County Plan Commission will meet on Thursday, February 25, 2021, at 7:30 PM, in Room 203, of the Marshall County Building, 112 West Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana, on the following matter:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Review minutes of the January 28, 2021 meeting.
- 3. <u>20-PC-16 CHUPP</u>, Robert & JoEllen A tabled request for a zoning change from A-1 to I-2 to allow for a business of warh resigned anufacturing of hitches and related towing products on a portion of the policy; sated at: 318 B Hwy 6 Nappanee, IN 46550.
- 4. <u>21-PC-02 MILLS, Angela -</u> A request for a Vacation of the alley west of Lot 5 Teegarden; located adjacent to 16478 1st Rd., Walkerton, Polk Twsp., Zoned T-1.
- 5. <u>21-PC-03 YODER, Levi & Katie -</u> A request for 12 lot Final Major Subdivision (Katie Yoder Subdivision); located at 917 4B Road, Nappanee, IN German Twsp., Zoned A-1.
- 6. <u>21-PC-04 BEHRENS SUBDV -</u> A request for a 2 Lot Minor Subdivision (Behrens East Shore Drive) 4302 E. Shore Dr., Bremen, German Twsp., Zoned L-1.
- 7. Other Business